©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
ATA SERIES
10 Watts
Total Power:
10 W
Input Voltage:
24 or 48 Vin

I/O isolation I/O: 1500 Vdc
Insulation resistance 1000 Mohm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency Power
ATA03F18-L 9-36 Vdc 3.3 V 2700 mA 80% 8.9 W
ATA03A18-L 9-36 Vdc 5 V 2000 mA 83% 10 W
ATA03B18-L 9-36 Vdc 12 V 833 mA 87% 10 W
ATA03C18-L 9-36 Vdc 15 V 666 mA 88% 10 W
ATA03H18-L 9-36 Vdc 24 V 416 mA 88% 10 W
ATA03BB18-L 9-36 Vdc ±12 V ±416 mA 87% 10 W
ATA03CC18-L 9-36 Vdc ±15 V ±333 mA 87% 10 W
ATA03F36-L 18-75 Vdc 3.3 V 2700 mA 80% 8.9 W
ATA03A36-L 18-75 Vdc 5 V 2000 mA 83% 10 W
ATA03B36-L 18-75 Vdc 12 V 833 mA 87% 10 W
ATA03C36-L 18-75 Vdc 15 V 666 mA 88% 10 W
ATA03H36-L 18-75 Vdc 24 V 416 mA 88% 10 W
ATA03BB36-L 18-75 Vdc ± 12 V ±416 mA 87% 10 W
ATA03CC36-L 18-75 Vdc ± 15 V ±333 mA 87% 10 W
Operating ambient temperature range -40 °C to +80 °C
Storage temperature -50 °C to +125 °C
Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
MTBF 2538 Khrs calculated (Mil-HDBK-217F@25C ground benign)